2 9.28.00	<u> </u>	09-29-2	2006		Docket No. ASM.P04
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	·			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		103314	805		
	missioner of Patents and Trac	emarks: Please record			eiving party(ies):
Richard Deli David Kraus	party(ies) — execution date: noro–August 17, 2006 e–August 17, 2006 Sr.–August 17, 2006		Name: Address:	Akron S 2740 Co	pecial Machinery, Inc.
Additional name(s) of	onveying party(ies) attached?	Yes _ <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyar <u>X</u> Assignment <u>Security Agr</u> Other Execution Date: Augu	eement _ Merger	of Name	Additional name	e(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes X No
	s) or patent number(s): eing filed together with a new	application, the executic	on date of the appl	cation is:	
A. Patent Application	10.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
11/508,408					
		Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X	No	
Name and address locument should be m	of party to whom corresponde ailed:	nce concerning	6. Total Numbe	r of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Re Street Address: Fo	ward G. Greive nner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak urth Floor, First National Tow te: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	er	X Enclosed	t	arged to deposit account
			Commission additional fee overpaymen	er is hereby a es associated t to Deposit A	osed fee is not sufficient, the authorized to charge payment of any d with this communication or credit any Account No. 18-0987.
				e copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and sign To the best of my I <u>Shannon V. McCu</u> Name of Person Si	nowledge and belief, the fore	DO NOT USE		nyethered a	copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Total number of p	ages including cover sh	eet, attachments,	and documer	nt: <u>5</u>
Mail documents to	be recorded with require	ed cover sheet infor	mation to:		
		p ASSIGNMENT R r of the U.S. Paten P.O. Bo	it and Tradem x 1450		
		Alexandria, VA	22313-1450		

	Juments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard Delmoro	Name: <u>Akron Special Machinery</u> , Inc.
David Krause David Poling, Sr.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2740 Cory Ave.
Execution Date(s)	ي ي م
X Assignment Merger	City: Akron
Security Agreement Change of N	Jame City: <u>Akron</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>44314</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	€ 000110 yU.S.A21p44314
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom corresponden	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes XNo ice 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)	mbers attached? Yes XNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom corresponden	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes XNo ice 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes XNo nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ve, Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive Bobak, Taylor & Weber	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ve, Authorized to be charged by credit card r X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee,
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive Bobak, Taylor & Weber	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Ye, Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee, if any)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional nur 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greiv Bobak, Taylor & Weber Street Address: First National Tower 4th Floor	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Ye, Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee, if any)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greiv Bobak, Taylor & Weber Street Address: First National Tower 4th Floor City: Akron	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ve, Authorized to be charged by credit card r X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee, if any) None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greigen Bobak, Taylor & Weber Street Address: First National Tower 4th Floor City: Akron State: Ohio	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ve, Authorized to be charged by credit card r X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee, if any) None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greige Bobak, Taylor & Weber Street Address: First National Tower 4th Floor City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44308	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ve, Authorized to be charged by credit card r X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee, if any) None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num S. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greiv Bobak, Taylor & Weber Street Address: First National Tower 4th Floor City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44308 Phone Number: 330-376-1242	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ve, Authorized to be charged by credit card r X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee, if any) None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive Internal Address: First National Tower Street Address: First National Tower 4th Floor City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44308 Phone Number: 330-376-1242 Fax Number: 330-376-9646	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ve, Authorized to be charged by credit card r X Authorized to be charged by credit card x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Shortage of fee, if any) None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-0987</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward G. Greive Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive Internal Address: First National Tower Street Address: First National Tower City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44308 Phone Number: 330-376-1242 Fax Number: 330-376-9646 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes X No ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, RICHARD DELMORO, residing at Tallmadge, county of Summit, and state of Ohio; DAVID KRAUSE, residing at Hartville, county of Stark, and state of Ohio; and DAVID POLING, SR., residing at Akron, County of Summit, and state of Ohio, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LOAD WHEEL DRIVE

WHEREAS, AKRON SPECIAL MACHINERY, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at 2740 Cory Ave., Akron, Ohio 44314, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from AKRON SPECIAL MACHINERY, INC., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said RICHARD DELMORO, DAVID KRAUSE, and DAVID POLING, SR., have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto AKRON SPECIAL MACHINERY, INC., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on even date, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of said application or applications and in any interference, reexamination or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any reexamination, divisional, continuing, substitute or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. ASM.P04027A

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to AKRON SPECIAL MACHINERY, INC., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ____7 _ day of August, 2006.

STATE OF OHIO) SS COUNTY OF SUMMIT

I, <u>Melide A. mille</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RICHARD DELMORO, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 1 day of August, 2006.

elite A Mille. Public

MELINDA A. MILLER, Notary Public **Residence - Portage County** Statewide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires May 30, 2011

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No. ASM.P04027A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>17</u> day of August, 2006.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF SUMMIT

I, Melinda A. miller, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID KRAUSE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) SS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _ day of August, 2006.

Notary Public

MELINDA A. MILLER, Notary Public Residence - Portage County Statewide Jurisdiction. Ohio My Commission Expires May 30, 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of August, 2006.

VID POLING. SR.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF SUMMIT

) SS

I, Melinda A. Miller, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DAVID POLING, SR., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. ASM.P04027A

day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>17</u> day of August, 2006.

chide A Mille

Notary Public

MELINDA A. MILLER, Notary Public Residence - Portage County Statewide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires May 30, 2011

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No. ASM.P04027A

PATENT REEL: 018342 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 08/22/2006